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Dear Parents,

Blackfriars Settlement opportunity:

Blackfriars Settlement is recruiting volunteers for the older people’s
service. It would include befriending older people in their homes, or-
ganising clubs and being outreach volunteers. If this is of any inter-
est please go along on Wednesday 6th July, from 9:00am to
5:00pm, at Blackfirars Settlement to the volunteer recruitment open
day or contact them on 0207 928 9521.

Open morning for parents:

We are looking forward to lots of parents visiting the classrooms
from 9:10—10:10 next Friday (24th June) as it will give the children
the chance to show off the work they have done in application focus
days, RE focus days and indeed any other work they have done
throughout the year.

Children’s learning at Friars:

In Year 1, children were asked to retell a fairytale in their own words.
Miss Castillo read Cinderella to the class and Hiba wrote a brilliant ver-
sion all on her own!
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Dates for the summer term

Tuesday 21st to Thursday 24th
June—book fair in the ICT suite 3:30
Thursday 23rd June—16/17 Nursery
registration

Friday 24th June — open morning for
parents 9:10—10:10 (application focus
day presentations)

Tuesday 28th June—~Evolution day
with Y6, Y4 to National Maritime Mu-
seum

Wednesday 29th June—Y6 careers
fair and parent coffee morning
Monday 4th July—Y4 to Apsley
House

Tuesday 5th July—whole school
world cities day

Wednesday 6th July—RE focus day
Thursday 7th July—parent coffee
morning

Friday 8th July—non uniform day
Monday 11th July—Friday 15th Ju-
ly—Health week

Tuesday 12th July—Sports day
Wednesday 13th July—Y6 produc-
tion and graduation 7pm

Friday 15th July—Health week dance
celebration 2:40pm, Reports out
Saturday 16th July—PTFA summer
fete 12 -4pm

Monday 18th July—recorder, violin
and bongo tube concert 10:30
Wednesday 20th July—Ilast day of
term. Y6 home at 12 noon; rest of
school home at 2pm

Thought for the week on Truth:
If you are good, you are guided by honesty.
People who can't be trusted are destroyed by

their own dishonesty. (Proverbs 11.3).

Have a gveat weekend!

Tel: 020 7207 1807
E-mail: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk
Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com

Yours sincevely,
J. Buvtt, Headteachev




%‘AL EYFS/KS1

Jo
't &

Year Two

Maisie Cook

for her cheerful outlook and positive attitude.
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for being so enthusiastic & engaged on our

Year Five

Mateo Brahimi

Into University trip!

Well Donel!

CE ). Assembly theme / value next week:
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Class ATTENDANCE
1st 2 92.4%
2nd 4 91.7%
3rd R 91.4%
4th 1 84.3%
5th 3 83.0%
6th 5 82.8%
7th 6 82.1%

GRE4,
2N
< <¢
NMerupd
Class ON TIME
1st 2 95.9%
2nd 4 95.2%
3rd R 92.1%
4th 1 89.3%
5th 6 89.0%
6th 5 87.2%
7th 3 84.7%




